
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009142-2025 

Tender

City St Georges University, Tooting Campus Jenner G2
Zones 4, 5 & 6 AHU refurbishment project.

City University

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009142

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec89 

Published 13 March 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Description

City St Georges University, Tooting Campus Jenner G2 Zones 4, 5 & 6 AHU refurbishment
project. Details in Tender documents

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=933542514

Total value (estimated)

£600,000 excluding VAT

£720,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009142-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009142-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=933542514


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 2 June 2025

1 month, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45331000 - Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning installation work

Contract locations

UKI - London

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 April 2025, 1:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

11 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 2 Long criteria

description
Quality 60%

Criterion 1 Long criteria
description

Cost 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

City University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVHC-8282-CYGZ

City University

london

EC1V0HB

United Kingdom

Telephone: 020 7040 8003

Email: procurement@city.ac.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@city.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City University


		2025-06-03T11:09:48+0100
	TCPDF




